SS345PT/SS445P
DESCRIPTION
The SS345PT/SS445P sensors are small, versatile digital Hall-
effect devices that are operated by the magnetic field from a
permanent magnet or an electromagnet, designed to respond
to a single North pole (SS345PT) or South pole (SS445P).
These unipolar sensors are designed to meet the requirements
of a wide range of potential applications. The internal pull-up

November 2011
© 2011 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
Order Guide
Catalog Listing Description
SS345PT Unipolar, Hall-effect digital position sensor with built-in pull-up resistor, SOT-23 package, tape and reel
packaging (3000 units per reel)
SS445P Unipolar, Hall-effect digital position sensor with built-in pull-up resistor, flat TO-92 package, bulk packaging
(1000 units per bag)
 WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop
devices or in any other application where failure of the
product could result in personal injury.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result
in death or serious injury.
WARRANTY/REMEDY
Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of
defective materials and faulty workmanship. Honeywell’s
standard product warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise
by Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order
acknowledgement or consult your local sales office for specific
warranty details. If warranted goods are returned to Honeywell
during the period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace,
at its option, without charge those items it finds defective. The
foregoing is buyer’s sole remedy and is in lieu of all other
warranties, expressed or implied, including those of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no
event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special,
or indirect damages.
While we provide application assistance personally, through
our literature and the Honeywell web site, it is up to the
customer to determine the suitability of the product in the
application.
Specifications may change without notice. The information we
supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this
printing. However, we assume no responsibility for its use.
 WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
 The information presented in this product sheet is for
reference only. DO NOT USE this document as a
product installation guide.
 Complete installation, operation, and maintenance
information is provided in the instructions supplied with
each product.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result
in death or serious injury.
SALES AND SERVICE
Honeywell serves its customers through a worldwide network
of sales offices, representatives and distributors. For
application assistance, current specifications, pricing or name
of the nearest Authorized Distributor, contact your local sales
office or:
E-mail: info.sc@honeywell.com
Internet: www.honeywell.com/sensing
Phone and Fax:
Asia Pacific  +65 6355-2828
  +65 6445-3033 Fax
Europe  +44 (0) 1698 481481
  +44 (0) 1698 481676 Fax
Latin America +1-305-805-8188
  +1-305-883-8257 Fax
USA/Canada  +1-800-537-6945
  +1-815-235-6847
  +1-815-235-6545 Fax
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Board Mount Hall Effect/Magnetic Sensors category: